including 5 lymphomas, were diagnosed in 26 patients receiving XELJANZ/XELJANZ plus 

DMARD, compared to 0 malignancies (excluding NMSC) in patients in the placebo/placebo 
plus DMARD group, 2 malignancies in 2 patients in the adalimumab group and 1 in the MTX 

group. Three thousand eight hundred (3800) patients (3942 patient-years of observation) were 

treated with XELJANZ for durations up to 2 years while 681 patients (203 patient-years of 
observation) were treated with placebo for a maximum of 6 months and 204 patients 

(179 patient-years of observation) were treated with adalimumab for 12 months.